



Republic of the Philippines  
**PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO**  
 Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

**BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

G.S.F 24

**NOTICE OF AWARD**

September 1, 2020

**ENGR. ADELFA P. PEREZ**

Proprietress

**RADEL CONSTRUCTION**

Along C-5 Road, Sta. Isabel, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Madam:

Pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 112 , Series of 2020, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the Repair of Day Care Center with Feeding Area at Bangbang, Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro and Rehabilitation of Day Center at Sta. Isabel, Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro (Improvement of 6.4mx5m Day Care Center, Embankment of 0.3m Inside & Outside of the Structure. Construction of 1 Comfort Room, Elevate of 0.4m at the Column and Installation of 2 layers of 4" CHB at the top. Removal and Replacement of Roof, Roof Framing, Ceiling, Electrical, Doors & Windows, Note: Ceiling Works Outside not Included, 2 Solid Panel Doors Remains; Only Door Jamb, Door Knob & Hinges are new; Chipping of concrete. Demolition of roof. Installation of roof. Removal and re-installation of doors. Embankment for new elevation of floor. Construction of additional height for column and roof beam. Installation of ceiling. Concreting of 0.10m thk. slab.) is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the Single Calculated Responsive Bid at a contract price equivalent to **NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE PESOS AND 08/100 ONLY (Php 987,735.08).**

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboards	2.00 pcs.	5,594.27	11,188.54
903 (2)	Forms & Falseworks	1.00 L.S.	36,398.21	36,398.21
801 (4)	Demolition of Roof, Roof Framing, Ceiling, Doors and Windows	1.00 L.S.	23,309.44	23,309.44
1014 (1) b1	Prepainted Metal Sheets, Long Span, Corrugated, 0.5 mm thk. Including ridge roll and Flashing	72.00 sq.m.	785.62	56,564.64
1047 (2)	Structural Steel, Trusses	1,613.47 kgs	74.61	120,380.99
1003 (1) a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, Metal Frame	34.88 sq.m.	1,004.34	35,031.38
804 (1) b	Embankment	19.91 cu.m.	1,784.20	35,523.42
1018(2)	Tileworks	46.90 sq.m.	1,381.44	64,789.54
1100 - 1103	Electrical Works	1.00 L. S.	37,274.16	37,274.16
900 (1)	Reinforced Concrete Works	7.78 cu.m.	11,029.41	85,808.81
1027 (1)	Masonry & Plastering Works	38.77 m <sup>2</sup>	1,133.40	43,941.92
1010 (4)	Doors & Windows	1.00 L.S.	33,560.30	33,560.30
1002 (8)	Plumbing Works	1.00 L.S.	15,148.67	15,148.67
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	3,981.82	3,981.82
I	Chipping of Concrete, Demolition & Disposal of Demolished Materials	1.00 L.S.	12,556.40	12,556.40
II	Embankment	14.61 cu.m.	1,619.90	23,666.74
III	Forms & Falseworks	1.00 L.S.	20,928.60	20,928.60
IV	Masonry & Plastering Works	23.73 sq.m.	921.43	21,865.53
V	Reinforced Concrete Works	7.48 cu.m.	11,554.78	86,429.75
VI	Carpentry Works (Ceiling)	75.05 sq.m.	1,016.84	76,313.84
VII	Re-installation of Doors	1.00 L.S.	1,601.60	1,601.60
VIII	Roof Framing & Roofing Works	74.88 sq.m.	1,889.30	141,470.78
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>987,735.08</b>